

EW/Sec/2024 -25/9

April 25, 2024

BSE Limited
P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code:- 532922

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051.

Symbol:- EDELWEISS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate for the financial year ended March 31, 2024

Pursuant to the provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations"), this is to confirm that for the financial year ended March 31, 2024, the Company has complied with the provisions of Regulation 7(2) of the Listing Regulations and that all the activities in relation to transfer facility are maintained by Registrar & Transfer Agent of the Company viz. Link Intime India Private Limited, registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India under Registration No. INR000004058.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Tarun Khurana

Company Secretary

For Edelweiss Financial Services Limited

For Link Intime India Private Limited

ASHOK SOMAPP

A SHETTY DB26.

53e2559, postalCode=421202, st=Maharashtra, serialNumber=C53A03C03FDBCED8D7 DB26A04F4D14EEAEACC91745E9F70E 18BA79D8B6AA3A04, cn=ASHOK SOMAPPA SHETTY

Authorised Signatory

Email: cs@edelweissfin.com Website: www.edelweissfin.com



EW/Sec/2024-25/10

April 25, 2024

BSE Limited

P J Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code:- 532922

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051.

Symbol:- EDELWEISS

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Compliance Certificate for the financial year ended March 31, 2024

Pursuant to the provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations"), this is to confirm that for the financial year ended March 31, 2024, the Company has complied with the provisions of Regulation 7(2) of the Listing Regulations and confirm that all the activities in relation to transfer facility for the Nonconvertible Debentures issued by the Company are maintained by Registrar & Transfer Agent of the Company viz. KFin Technologies Limited, registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India under Registration No. INR0000000221.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Tarun Khurana Company Secretary

For Edelweiss Financial Services Limited

For KFin Technologies Limited

Authorised Signatory

Email: cs@edelweissfin.com Website: www.edelweissfin.com